1
03
/
24
 /
 V
03
 /

f [mm]
(532 nm)
n = 1.51947
f [mm]
(633 nm)
n = 1.5150
f [mm]
(1064 nm)
n = 1.50664
Curvature
rcx
[mm]
Center
Thickness
CT [mm]
CLCX-12.7/25.8C 50 12.7 49.3 49.6 50.0 50.8 25.8 4.0
CLCX-25.4/25.8C 50 25.4 49.3 49.6 50.0 50.8 25.8 5.0
CLCX-25.4/51.5C 100 25.4 98.6 99.1 100.0 101.7 51.5 5.0
CLCX-50.8/51.5C 100 50.8 98.6 99.1 100.0 101.7 51.5 5.9
CLCX-25.4/103.1C 200 25.4 197.4 198.5 200.2 203.5 103.1 5.0
CLCX-12.7/128.8C 250 12.7 246.6 247.9 250.1 254.2 128.8 4.0
CLCX-50.8/154.5C 300 50.8 295.8 297.4 300.0 305.0 154.5 5.9
CLCX-12.7/515.1C 1000 12.7 986.3 991.6 1000.0 1016.7 515.1 4.0
CLCX-25.4/515.1C 1000 25.4 986.3 991.6 1000.0 1016.7 515.1 5.0
Other sizes are available upon request.
Optics
Germany & Other Countries
Laser Components Germany GmbH

f [mm]
(308 nm)
n = 1.4856
f [mm]
(355 nm)
n = 1.47607
f [mm]
(1064 nm)
n = 1.44963
Curvature
rcx
[mm]
Center
Thickness
CT [mm]
CLCX-25.4/25.4UV 50 25.4 50.0 52.3 53.4 56.5 25.4 5.0
CLCX-12.7/38.1UV 75 12.7 75.0 78.5 80.1 84.8 38.1 4.0
CLCX-12.7/50.9UV 100 12.7 100.0 104.7 106.8 113.1 50.9 4.0
CLCX-25.4/50.9UV 100 25.4 100.0 104.7 106.8 113.1 50.9 5.0
CLCX-50.8/50.9UV 100 50.8 100.0 104.7 106.8 113.1 50.9 5.9
CLCX-12.7/76.3UV 150 12.7 150.0 157.1 160.2 169.7 76.3 4.0
CLCX-25.4/76.3UV 150 25.4 150.0 157.1 160.2 169.7 76.3 5.0
CLCX-50.8/76.3UV 150 50.8 150.0 157.1 160.2 169.7 76.3 5.9
CLCX-50.8/101.7UV 200 50.8 200.0 209.4 213.6 226.2 101.7 5.9
CLCX-12.7/127.1UV 250 12.7 249.9 261.7 267.0 282.7 127.1 4.0
CLCX-12.7/152.6UV 300 12.7 300.1 314.2 320.5 339.4 152.6 4.0
CLCX-25.4/254.3UV 500 25.4 500.0 523.6 534.2 565.6 254.3 5.0
CLCX-50.8/508.5UV 1000 50.8 999.9 1047.1 1068.1 1130.9 508.5 5.9
Other sizes are available upon request.
Circular Plano-concave Cylindrical Lenses
Similar to rectangular plano-concave cylindrical lenses, round plano-
concave cylindrical lenses are used in beam expansion.

f [mm]
(532 nm)
n = 1.51947
f [mm]
(633 nm)
n = 1.5150
f [mm]
(1064 nm)
n = 1.50664
Curvature
rcc
[mm]
Center
Thickness
CT [mm]
CLCC-25.4/25.0C -50 25.4 -47.9 -48.1 -48.5 -49.3 25.0 2.9
CLCC-12.7/50.0C -100 12.7 -95.7 -96.3 -97.1 -98.7 50.0 4.0
CLCC-12.7/200.0C -400 12.7 -383.0 -385.0 -388.3 -394.8 200.0 4.0
CLCC-25.4/400.0C -800 25.4 -765.9 -770.0 -776.6 -789.5 400.0 5.0
CLCC-25.4/500.0C -1000 25.4 -957.4 -962.5 -970.7 -986.9 500.0 5.0
Other sizes are available upon request.
Cylindrical Lenses
Optics
Germany & Other Countries

f [mm]
(308 nm)
n = 1.4856
f [mm]
(355 nm)
n = 1.47607
f [mm]
(1064 nm)
n = 1.44963
Curvature
rcc
[mm]
Center
Thickness
CT [mm]
CLCC-25.4/50.0UV -100 25.4 -98.3 -103.0 -105.0 -111.2 50.0 4.0
CLCC-12.7/75.0UV -150 12.7 -147.5 -154.4 -157.5 -166.8 75.0 4.0
CLCC-12.7/100.0UV -200 12.7 -196.6 -205.9 -210.1 -222.4 100.0 4.0
CLCC-25.4/100.0UV -200 25.4 -196.6 -205.9 -210.1 -222.4 100.0 5.0
CLCC-12.7/150.0UV -300 12.7 -295.0 -308.9 -315.1 -333.6 150.0 4.0
CLCC-25.4/150.0UV -300 25.4 -295.0 -308.9 -315.1 -333.6 150.0 5.0
CLCC-12.7/200.0UV -400 12.7 -393.3 -411.8 -420.1 -444.8 200.0 4.0
CLCC-25.4/200.0UV -400 25.4 -393.3 -411.8 -420.1 -444.8 200.0 5.0
CLCC-12.7/250.0UV -500 12.7 -491.6 -514.8 -525.1 -556.0 250.0 4.0
CLCC-12.7/300.0UV -600 12.7 -589.9 -617.7 -630.2 -667.2 300.0 4.0
CLCC-25.4/500.0UV -1000 25.5 -983.2 -1029.6 -1050.3 -1112.0 500.0 5.0
CLCC-12.7-1000.0UV -2000 12.7 -1966.4 -2059.1 -2100.5 -2224.1 1000.0 4.0
Other sizes are available upon request.
Cylindrical Lenses
Optics
Germany & Other Countries